

SEATTLE ALLIANCE OF BLACK SCHOOL EDUCATORS

An Affiliate of the National Alliance of Black School Educators (NABSE)

FOR MORE
INFORMATION,
CONTACT
Scholarship
at:
SABSE
P. O. Box 22035
Seattle, WA 98122



SCHOLARSHIPS FOR QUALIFIED YOUNG MEN AND WOMEN

Ina Howell, President

Dr. Ada Michele Alston, Interim President

> Dr. Robert Gary Vice President

Eunice Beleford Ina Howell Scholarship

Ina Howell, Education Consultant Treasurer

Dr. Betty H. Gray,

Sabse.09alliance.17
@gmail.com

African American students who reside in the Greater Seattle areas.

Minimum GPA for High School: 3:0
Minimum GPA for College: 2.0

See attached Criteria

APPLICATION DEADLINE Immediately



Seattle Alliance of Black School Educators

Post Office Box 22035 Seattle, WA 98122

(An Affiliate of NABSE)

FINANCIAL NEED: (Finalists will be required to provide documented proof of income)

Father's/Guardian's Name	Occupation		Yearly Salary
Mother's/Guardian's Name	Occupation		Yearly Salary
Parents Address:	Telephone	Email Address_	
Number of dependents in the family _		Ages	
Estimated College Expenses for 2021-	2022:		
Tuition/Fee		\$	
Books and Supplies		\$	
Room and Board			
Transportation		\$	
Other		Φ.	
	TOTA	L \$	
Anticipated Financial Assistance:			
Employment earnings for sun	nmer and 2021-2022 school year	\$	
Scholarships, loans and grant	S	\$	
Contributions from family me	embers	\$	
Special Considerations			

ESSAY: Tell us about yourself in an essay describing your educational goals and career plans. Discuss how you plan to make a contribution to the African American community through your chosen field(s) of study.

LETTERS OF RECOMMENDATION: Request two (2) letters of recommendation.

One academic reference from a school counselor, administrator or teacher One personal reference from an individual who is not a family member

OFFICIAL SCHOOL TRANSCRIPT: Submit an official (sealed) transcript of your grades

Completed application must be postmarked immediately. If you have additional concerns, please contact: Scholarship Chair, Eunice Beleford, Ina Howell, 206-406-9564
Seattle Alliance of Black School Educators (SABSE)

Post Office Box 22035 Seattle, WA 98122-0035

Page 4

SABSE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	
ADDRESS	CITY	ZIP
PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL	
SCHOOL	GPA	
HONORS/AWARDS		
SCHOOL ACTIVITIES		
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT		
HODDIEG (A) (EEDEGEG		
WORK EXPERIENCE: List employer, duties performed and		
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATIONAL PLANS: List school	and city Schools to which y	ou have been accepted
SCHOOL YOU PLAN TO ATTEND IN THE FALL		
HAVE YOU BEEN ADMITTED?		

Post Office Box 22035 Seattle, WA 98122



2022 SABSE SCHOLARSHIPS

The Seattle Alliance of Black School Educators (SABSE) is committed to the academic and cultural development of African American youth. In keeping with its mission, SABSE will grant at least two scholarships to graduating seniors who have been accepted to a two-year or four-year accredited institution of higher learning. The Award will be in the amount of \$2,500. Scholarship recipients will be announced during our zoom scholarship presentation on June 28, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. Scholarship Awards will only be administered in the calendar year in which students were awarded the scholarship.

*Note: Scholarship financial awards will be sent to recipients upon completion of their <u>COLLEGE</u> first quarter/semester Grades. An Official Sealed Transcript is required. Students must earn at least a 2.0 or more grade point average in college or university before they can receive the scholarship. Quarter/Semester Official Sealed Transcripts must be received by January 20, 2023. Students will be asked to meet with the Seattle Alliance of Black School Educators Scholarship Committee.

Applicants will be considered based on the following high school criteria:

- 3.0+ GPA
- Community Service
- Leadership Skills
- Financial Need
- Written Communication Skills

Applicants must submit the following information no later than May 30, 2022:

- Application Form with Personal Essay
- Official Grade Transcript (sealed)
- Academic Recommendation from a teacher, counselor or administrator
- Personal Recommendation from an individual other than a family member

Ina Howell, President Dr. Robert Gary, Vice President sabse.09alliance.17@gmail.com

For more information, contact SABSE Scholarship Committee at the address below.

Please send completed application to: Seattle Alliance of Black School Educators (SABSE)

Post Office Box 22035 Seattle, WA 98122